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4" DIAMETER STEEL
POST COLUMN ON 12" SONOTUBE
W/ BTM MIN 4/0 BELOW GRADE. TOP OF 
TUBE SET 8" BELOW FINISHED CONCRETE 
SLAB

TOILET ROOM

101A

JANITOR

101B

MECH

101C

109
106

MECH

100C

JANITOR

100B
TOILET ROOM

100A

INFILL EXISTING M.O.

EXISTING FOOTING TO BE REPLACE
NEW FOOTING:
4/0X4/0X12" W/ (4) #5 BARS EA WAY T&B

EXISTING FOOTING TO BE REPLACE
NEW FOOTING:
4/0X4/0X12" W/ (4) #5 BARS EA WAY T&B

EX COLUMN TO BE RE-INSTALLED
IN ORIGINAL LOCATION

EXISTING FOOTING TO BE REPLACE
NEW FOOTING:
4/0X4/0X12" W/ (4) #5 BARS EA WAY T&B

2X6 STUD WALL W/ 
R-21 F.G. BATT INSULATION
7/16" ZIP SYSTEMS SHEATHING
METAL PANEL

EXISTING WALLS 
TO REMAIN

TYPICAL PLUMBING FIXTURE & ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
WATER CLOSET
FLOOR MOUNTED

LAVATORY
WALL MOUNTED

FAUCET

MIRROR

GRAB BAR SET
W/ REQ. SIDE WALL VERT. G.B.

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
SURFACE MOUNTED

SOAP DISPENSER
SURFACE MOUNTED

AMERICAN STANDARD CADET
FLUSH TANK

VITREOUS CHINA ELONGATED BOWL / ADA 
1.28 GPF / FLUSH LEVER ON OPEN SIDE OF W.C.

01

AMERICAN STANDARD 
DECORUM

20"W X 18-3/8"D -  COORD. HOLE DRILLING 
REQ. W/ FINAL FAUCET AND/OR SOAP 
SELECTION

02

MOEN 8417F05
LEVER STYLE HANDLE / CHROME

ADA COMPLIANT / ONE HOLE CENTER MOUNT
0.5 GPM FLOW RATE

03

BOBRICK GAMCO
A-SERIES WELDED FRAME / SATIN S.S.

18"W X 30"T CENTER ON LAVATORY
BTM. EDGE OF REFLECTING SURFACE @ 40" 
MAX A.F.F.

04

BOBRICK B-6806 SERIES 1-1/2" DIA X 42" & 36" & 18" 
SATIN-FINISH, SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE S.S. 

05

BOBRICK B-262
CLASSIC SERIES SURFACE MOUNTED

10-3/4"W X 14"H X 4"D
DOOR WITH TUMBLER LOCK & PIANO HINGE

06

BOBRICK B-2111
CLASSIC SERIES

07 SEE NOTES FOR INSTALLATION AND SIGNAGE

INSULATED PIPE WRAP / 
DRAIN & SUPPLY LINES

COAT HOOKS (2 EACH)

WRAP KIT - TRU BRO
#103 "WHITE"

VERIFY REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ORDER09

BOBRICK B-542
COAT HOOK SATIN-FINISH

MOUNT 1 EACH @ 48" A.F.F. W/ 2ND HOOK @ 72" 
A.F.F. MOUNT BOTH ON CENTERLINE OF DOOR

10

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
SURFACE MOUNTED

BOBRICK B-264 
VANDAL RESISTANT (SINGLE ROLL)

6"W X 2-3/4"H X 4-1/4" PROJECTION FROM 
WALL ROLL CANNOT BE REMOVED FROM 
DISP. UNTIL EMPTY

08

SERVICE SINK

SERVICE SINK FAUCET

SERVICE SINK MOP HANGER

MUSTEE MODEL 63M
UPC 6 71031 00189 4

FLOOR MOUNTED
24" X 24" X 10"

12

MUSTEE MODEL 63.600A
UPC 6 71031 00277 8

DUAL HANDLE FAUCET W/ TOP REINF. BAR W/ 
MOUNTING BRACKET & PAIL HOOK / HOSE ON 
SPOUT

13

MUSTEE MODEL 65.600
UPC 6 71031 00195 5

3"X24" STAINLESS STEEL WALL PLATE
(3) SPRING LOADED RUBBER HOLDERS

14

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PROVIDE MIN. 2X8 SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL WALL HUNG FIXTURES / ACCESSORIES / GRABBARS / TOILET 
PARTITIONS / ETC.

2. ALL SWITCHES / CONTROLS TO BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 15" AND 48" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS ALTERNATE HEIGHT IS 
REQUIRED FOR NORMAL AND/OR PROPER OPERATION

3. INSTALL ACCESSORIES TO COMPLY WITH ADA REQ. REACH RANGE / HEIGHT / ACCESS GUIDELINES

4. WALLS WITHIN TWO FEET OF URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT FINISHED SURFACE 
TO THE HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. THE FINISHES USED ON SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NT 
ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS: SEMI-GLASS ENAMEL PAINT, F.R.P. PANELING, CERAMIC TILE, OR 
EPOXY PAINT.

ALL FIXTURES LISTED IN THIS SCHEDULE MAY NOT BE USED ON THIS PROJECT - CONSULT FLOOR PLANS

GENERAL NOTES:

01. RE-USE EXISTING WINDOW OPENING. VERIFY NEW WINDOW WILL FIT 
IN EXISTING OPENING - WINDOW SILL MAY NEED TO BE LOWERED

02. NEW WINDOW OPENING IN MASONRY WALL. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE
VERIFY REQUIRED MASONRY OPENING

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODES OF NEW 
YORK STATE, CURRENT EDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS & INSPECTIONS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (LAHJ)

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 33 OF THE NYSUFPBC (NYS 
BUILDING CODE) "SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCITON" AND MAINTAIN 
DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION AS REQ. BY PART 1228 OF TITLE 19 NYCRR IS 
REQ..

ALL EXISTING MASONRY OPENING TO BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED IF 
REQUIRED. INFILL ANY OPEN CORES AND PARGE COAT SIDE WALLS OF 
EXISTING AND NEW OPENINGS. VERIFY SIZE OF ALL FINISHED MASONRY 
OPENING BEFORE ORDERING WINDOWS

SERVICE SINKS ARE NOT REQ'D FOR B OCC OF 15 OR FEWER: 1,227 SF / 150 SF 
PP = 8.18 OCC < 15; S.S. NOT REQ'D/
DRINK'G FTN NOT REQ'D FOR OCC LOAD < 15

1ST FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY TO BE 1 HR FIRE RATED: GA FILE # 
FC5243(CERTAINTEED / GP / NAT'L GYP / PABCO / USG)

2ND FLOOR APARTMENT CEILINGS TO BE 1 HR FIRE RATED: GA FILE #2613 
(USG)
APT UNIT DEMISING AND CORRIDOR WALLS TO BE 1 HR RATED: GA FILE # UL 
419 (SEE WALL DETAILS SHEET G102)

03. EXISTING MASONRY OPENING TO REMAIN. REMOVE WALL FROM SILL
DOWN TO FLOOR LEVEL

04. DOOR #200 - NEW PRECAST CONCRETE HEADER AT 7'-0" ABV 
EXISTING FLOOR. M.O. TO BE 3'-4-1/2" FOR 3/0 X 6/8 STEEL
DOOR IN HM FRAME

PARDI 
PARTNERSHIP 

ARCHITECTS P.C.

25 CIRCLE STREET, 
SUITE 101

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 
14607

TEL: (585) 454-4670
office@pardiarchs.com

WARNING: IT IS VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING 
UNDER THE DIRECTIONS A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER IN ANY WAY. 
PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR REPORTS TO WHICH THE SEAL OF AN 
ARCHITECT HAS BEEN APPLIED. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN 
ARCHITECT IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT SHALL AFFIX TO THE 
ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THERE 
SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC 
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION. 

REFERENCE: STATE OF NEW YORK
EDUCATION LAW, PART 69 - ARCHITECTURE 
69.5(B): 7/94

WHEN THESE PLANS BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A LICENSED 
PROFESSIONAL OF THIS OFFICE, TO THE BEST OF THEIR PROFESSIONAL 
KNOWLEDGE, JUDGEMENT AND BELIEF, THESE PLANS WILL HAVE BEEN 
PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE 
ENERGY CONSERVATION AND CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 
IN EFFECT AT THE DATE OF SIGNATURE. 

NYS ARCHITECTURE LICENSE EXPIRATION DATES:
SCOTT L. FISKE : 5/31/24
JASON M DOBBS: 4/30/25
JENNA N. EVANS: 2/29/24
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